

Ref. No.: WOCK/SEC/SE/2021-22/124

28th January, 2022

BSE Limited Corporate Relations Department P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 <u>Scrip Code: 532300</u>	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 <u>NSE Symbol: WOCKPHARMA</u>
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

We enclose herewith the extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 published today i.e. on 28th January, 2022 in Business Standard and Navshakti.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For **Wockhardt Limited**



Debashis Dey
Company Secretary

Encl : As above

Future to sell 25% stake in insurance JV to Generali

After ₹1,253-cr deal is completed, NV Generali to hold 74% in Future Generali

SHARLEEN D'SOUZA & SUBRATA PANDA
Mumbai, 27 January



With an expected double-digit annual growth rate, India's insurance market offers considerable opportunities, and we look forward to deepening our presence in this geography

JAIME ANCHÚSTEGUI MELGAREJO,
CEO, International, Generali Group

Future Enterprises has agreed to sell a 25 per cent stake in its general insurance joint venture to its Dutch partner for ₹1,252.96 crore, or Euro145 million, in cash, and an additional consideration linked to the date of the closing of the transaction.

Once the transaction is done, Generali Participations Netherlands N. V. (Generali) will hold around 74 per cent in Future Generali India Insurance Company Ltd (FGI-ICL), the joint venture.

Generali has also acquired an option to buy the company's remaining interest in the venture, directly or through a nominee. The transaction is subject to regulatory approvals and other conditions.

Further, Generali has received approval from the Competition Commission of India to increase its stake in the life insurance joint venture it has with Future Enterprises, Future Generali India Life Insurance Company Ltd (FGI-ICL), by purchasing the 16 per cent held by the Industrial Investment Trust in the company, for euro26 million.

In addition, Generali will subscribe to a preferential

allotment of shares in FGI-ICL (around euro21 million). Following these transactions, Generali's stake in the life insurance company will go up to 68 per cent, which may increase to 71 per cent by the end of 2022, following the preferential allotment of shares.

Future Enterprises has to pay its lenders approximately ₹2,000 crore, which is due by March, and the amount from this stake sale will be used to reduce its debt.

Metta Capital Advisors acted as financial advisors and Trilegal was legal advisor to Future Enterprises for this transaction.

After these transactions by the Generali group, it will become the majority shareholder in both the insurance joint ventures it has with

ambition," Generali said in a statement on Thursday. Commenting on the development, Jaime Anchústegui Melgarejo, chief executive officer International, Generali Group, said: "With an expected double-digit annual growth rate, India's insurance market offers considerable opportunities, and we look forward to deepening our presence in this geography, becoming lifetime partners to an increasing share of Indian customers."

In FGI-ICL, Future Enterprises and Generali hold 25.5 per cent each while Shendra Advisory Services, an SPV in which Future Enterprises holds 49.82 per cent, has 48.98 per cent.

Similarly, in FGI-ICL, Future holds 8.88 per cent directly and a further stake through the SPV Sprint Advisory Services. Generali has the rest.

Future Enterprises holds 49.81 per cent in Sprint Advisory. Meanwhile, Future Enterprises has received offers from potential buyers for its remaining 24.91 per cent in FGI-ICL, it said in its filing. It is exploring options for selling its 33.3 per cent interest in the life insurance JV and expects to complete the exit of its holding in the insurance joint ventures in a time-bound manner.

SC to hear Future Retail's case on January 31

The Supreme Court will hear Future Retail's plea against lenders on January 31. The Kishore Biyani-led company had filed a petition, requesting the Supreme Court to pass an order to refrain its lenders from declaring it as a non performing asset (NPA) if it does not pay dues of ₹3,494 crore by

January 29.

In its petition to the SC, Future Retail said the lenders agreed to set up an asset sale committee to monetise its small format stores (which include Easyday and Heritage Fresh Stores) and recover the dues under the Framework Agreement on January 1.

The company has also requested the SC to direct its lenders to extend the timeline under the Framework Agreement for the monetisation of its small format stores and also extend the "cure period"/ "review period" (of 30 days) under the said Framework Agreement.

BS REPORTER

Before the National Company Law Tribunal
Bench at Chennai
COMPANY PETITION/CAA/64(CHE)/2021

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013
And
In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013
And
In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of Dalmia DSP Limited with Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited

Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at Dalmiapuram, District Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu 621 651

..... Petitioner/Transferee Company

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that by an order dated 23rd December, 2021, the Chennai Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal has fixed the date of hearing of the aforesaid Company Petition filed by the Petitioner, namely Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited, under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanction of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Dalmia DSP Limited with the Petitioner on 10th February, 2022. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocate, notice of his intention, signed by him or his Advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's Advocates not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Sd/-
PAWAN JHABAKH
Counsel for the Petitioner
New No. 115, First Floor,
Luz Church Road, Mylapore
Chennai 600 004

Dated this 27th day of January, 2022

Before the National Company Law Tribunal
Bench at Chennai
COMPANY PETITION/CAA/65(CHE)/2021

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013
And
In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013
And
In the matter of Composite Scheme of Arrangement and Amalgamation amongst Murli Industries Limited, Ascension Mercantile Private Limited, Ascension Multiventures Private Limited and Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited

Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at Dalmiapuram, District Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu 621 651

..... Petitioner/Transferee Company

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that by an order dated 23rd December, 2021, the Chennai Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal has fixed the date of hearing of the aforesaid Company Petition filed by the Petitioner, namely Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited, under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanction of the Composite Scheme of Arrangement and Amalgamation amongst Murli Industries Limited, Ascension Mercantile Private Limited, Ascension Multiventures Private Limited and the Petitioner on 10th February, 2022. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocate, notice of his intention, signed by him or his Advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's Advocates not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Sd/-
PAWAN JHABAKH
Counsel for the Petitioner
New No. 115, First Floor,
Luz Church Road, Mylapore
Chennai 600 004

Dated this 27th day of January, 2022

WOCKHARDT LIMITED
Registered Office: D-4 MIDC, Chikalthana, Aurangabad - 431 006
Global Headquarters: Wockhardt Towers, Bandra Kurta Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
CIN: L24230MH1999PLC120720
Tel: + 91 22 2653 4444; Fax: + 91 22 2652 3905
E-mail id: investorrelations@wockhardt.com • Website: www.wockhardt.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021
(Rs. in Crore except per share data)

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2021	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2021	3 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2020	9 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2021	9 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2020	YEAR ENDED 31/03/2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Continuing Operations	855.94	867.20	864.56	2,584.34	2,201.07	2,840.57
Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax from Continuing Operations	(28.56)	(29.24)	31.19	(63.80)	(247.68)	(425.86)
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from continuing operations	1.77	37.17	32.40	32.36	(189.89)	(296.73)
Net Profit from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-	-	985.33	985.33
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	1.77	37.17	32.40	32.36	795.44	688.60
Total Comprehensive Income (Continuing and discontinued operations) (Comprising of Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(20.25)	(8.84)	74.18	9.97	847.33	684.62
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.5/- each)	55.41	55.40	55.39	55.41	55.39	55.39
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						3,321.37
Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.5/- each) * Not annualised (Continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic Rs.	(0.61)*	3.03*	1.38*	1.27*	70.33*	61.95
Diluted Rs.	(0.61)*	3.01*	1.37*	1.26*	70.03*	61.68

Notes:
1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on January 27, 2022. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. Information on Standalone Financial Results are as follows:

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2021	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2021	3 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2020	9 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2021	9 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2020	YEAR ENDED 31/03/2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income (continuing operation)	311.62	314.63	262.69	908.35	759.93	1,027.99
Loss before tax from continuing operation	(103.99)	(89.49)	(90.26)	(271.05)	(510.53)	(623.77)
Loss after tax from continuing operation	(67.12)	(63.70)	(68.67)	(179.51)	(344.99)	(392.04)
Profit before tax from discontinued operation	-	-	-	-	1,484.19	1,484.19
Profit after tax from discontinued operation	-	-	-	-	985.33	985.33

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wockhardt.com).

For **WOCKHARDT LIMITED**
Sd/-
Dr. H. F. Khorakiwala
Chairman
DIN: 00045608

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 27, 2022

CK BIRLA GROUP **HIL** TOGETHER, WE BUILD. **Asia's Most Trusted Building Materials Company**
CIN: L74999TG1955PLC000656

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021
(INR in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended		
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	45015	42241	39153	147779	111832	157038	82144	76585	80287	257080	220411	304806
2	Net profit for the period (before exceptional items, share of profit / (loss) of equity accounted investees and tax)	4514	4402	4102	20784	19876	25296	5367	3545	7288	22797	27068	35184
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and share of profit / (loss) of equity accounted investees)	4514	4402	4102	20784	19876	25296	5472	3575	7341	22955	27195	35298
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and share of profit / (loss) of equity accounted investees)	3393	3288	3049	15565	14720	18775	3415	2611	5253	15979	19715	25975
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	3393	3269	3037	15546	14704	18784	2563	1521	6634	15235	22341	26889
6	Equity share capital	754	752	752	754	752	752	754	752	752	754	752	752
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	86899	-	-	-	-	-	98775
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarter) (par value of INR 10/- each)												
	Basic (INR)	45.20	43.88	40.69	207.61	196.62	250.74	45.49	34.85	70.11	213.13	263.34	346.89
	Diluted (INR)	44.84	43.41	40.53	205.95	196.34	249.89	45.13	34.47	69.83	211.43	262.96	345.72

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results of HIL Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full format of the aforesaid results along with notes are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and Company's website at https://hil.in/investor-relations/2021-finance-result/
3. The above results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 27 January 2022.
4. The Board of Directors has approved an interim dividend of INR 20.00 Per Share (200%) on Equity Shares of INR 10/- each on 27 January 2022 and have fixed 09 February 2022 as the record date to determine the eligible shareholders entitled to receive the dividend. The said dividend will be paid to all eligible share holders within 30 days from the date of declaration.
5. The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 16 January 2020 approved the sale and transfer of the Company's calcium silicate insulation products division operated under the brand "HYSIL" to Calderys India Refractories Limited through a slump sale arrangement on a going concern basis, subject to completion of certain conditions precedent set out in the Business Transfer Agreement ("BTA"). Accordingly, the sale and transfer of business was completed on 10 July 2020 with a purchase consideration of INR 7764 lacs as per the terms of BTA. The profit of the said business is shown under "Discontinued operations" in the statement of profit and loss in the above results.
6. The Company has considered internal and external sources of information up to the date of approval of the above financial results in evaluating the possible impact that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 on the carrying amounts of property, plant and equipment, intangible assets, inventories, receivables, investments and other financial assets. The Company has applied prudence in arriving at the estimates and assumptions and also performed sensitivity analysis on the assumptions used. The Company is confident about the recoverability of these assets. However, the impact of the global health pandemic may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of the above financial results. Considering the continuing uncertainties, the Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.

By order of the Board
Dhirup Roy Choudhary
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 07707322

Place: Kuala Lumpur
Date: 27 January 2022

CHARMINAR **CHARMINAR FORTUNE** **BIRLA AEROCON** **BIRLA HIL PIPES & PUTTY** **PARADOR**

HIL Limited
Regd. Office: 1 & 2, Level-7, SLN Terminus, Sy. No. 133, Near Botanical Garden, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana, India.
Ph: +91 40 68249000 | Email: cs@hil.in | Website: www.hil.in

The spirit of Mumbai
is now 93 years old!

FREE PRESS JOURNAL

www.freepressjournal.in

ION EXCHANGE

Refreshing the Planet

Regd. Office: Ion Exchange (India) Limited, Ion House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011. | www.ionindia.com | CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	37,841	36,472	33,379	104,370	96,884	140,176
2.	Other income	716	993	952	2,686	2,682	3,678
3.	Total income	38,557	37,465	34,331	107,056	99,566	143,854
4.	Profit before tax	4,132	4,103	4,293	11,982	11,405	19,587
5.	Net profit after tax	3,047	3,008	3,067	8,800	8,314	14,597
6.	Total comprehensive income	3,053	3,032	3,044	8,854	8,245	14,692
7.	Paid-up equity share capital	1,467	1,467	1,467	1,467	1,467	1,467
8.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	61,231
9.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic EPS (INR)	24.79	24.47	24.94	71.58	67.61	118.75
	b) Diluted EPS (INR)	24.79	24.47	24.94	71.58	67.61	118.75

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	38,820	37,819	34,915	108,051	100,437	144,952
2.	Other income	537	791	642	2,052	1,930	3,309
3.	Total income	39,357	38,610	35,557	110,103	102,367	148,261
4.	Profit before tax	3,881	3,817	4,120	11,024	10,506	19,511
5.	Net profit after tax	2,803	2,723	2,873	7,849	7,285	14,333
6.	Total Comprehensive Income	2,806	2,808	2,730	7,962	7,033	14,306
7.	Paid-up equity share capital	1,423	1,423	1,423	1,423	1,423	1,423
8.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	49,160
9.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic EPS (INR)	23.96	23.13	24.57	67.24	62.22	121.41
	b) Diluted EPS (INR)	23.96	23.13	24.57	67.24	62.22	121.41

Notes:

- The above financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at a meeting held on 25th January 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25th January 2022. The above results have been subjected to 'limited review' by the statutory auditors of the Company. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies.
- Earnings per equity share includes Ind AS impact of consolidation of equity shares held by IEI Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts and HMLI Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts.
 - for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2021: 2,373,614 shares.
 - for the quarter ended 30th September 2021: 2,373,614 shares.
 - for the year ended 31st March 2021: 2,373,614 shares.
 - for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2020: 2,368,939 shares.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2021 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2021 are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com as well as on the company website at www.ionindia.com

For Ion Exchange (India) Limited
Rajesh Sharma
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 25th January 2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

OUR CLIENTS M/S. SUNRISE HOMES MR. JAY SUK H VALLABHBHAI SONI AND MR. JAIDEEP VASHI ARE NEGOTIATING WITH SHRI. SANJAY CHANDUBHAI PATEL, OWNER & IN POSSESSION OF 50% OF PLOT NO. 13-EF / CANTEN PLOT NO. 2, 1428 SQ. YRDS. (1194 SQ. MT.) IN KANDIVALI CO-OPERATIVE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LIMITED SITUATED AT VILLAGE KANDIVALI BEARING C.T.S NO. 405 & INVESTIGATING TITLE OF THE SAID PLOT. IF ANY PERSONS HAVING OBJECTIONS OF ANY NATURE WHATSOEVER BY WAY OF SALE EXCHANGE, ARRANGEMENT, POSSESSION, INHERITANCE, AGREEMENT, CONTRACT ETC. IN RESPECT OF SAID PLOT ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO MAKE THE SAME KNOWN IN WRITING WITH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE TO UNDERSIGNED, WITHIN 14 DAYS FROM DATE OF PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE, FAILING WHICH OUR CLIENTS WILL PROCEED FURTHER TO FINALIZE THE SALE IN RESPECT OF SAID PLOT.

DATED THIS 28TH DAY OF JAN 2022
Advocate
Dayanandan N. K
Advocate High Court
Reg No. MAH/433/1989
B-101, Dhuri Smruti CHS Ltd,
Krishna Township, Off Ambadi Road,
Vasai (West) Dist: Palghar- 401202
Mob.: 9323711093

जाहीर सूचना

माम जनतेला याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, आम्ही याखालील लिखित परिशिष्टामधील अधिक स्वस्वतात वर्णन परिसर (यानंतर सरदर मिळकत असा उल्लेख) च्या संदर्भातचे विरले इंडस्ट्रियल ग्रुप चॅरीटी ट्रस्ट चे नामाधिकार तपासत आहोत.

सर्व किंवा कोणत्याही व्यक्तींना परिसराच्या संदर्भातचे वर/किरूद कोणताही हक्क, नामाधिकार, हितसंबंध, दावा, मागणी आणि/किंवा आक्षेप जसे की, विक्री, अडलायनदल, भाडेपट्टा, कुळवविवाट, परवाना, विकसन, धारणाधिकार, निर्वाह, सुविधाधिकार, वासाहक्क, तावा, जमी, गहाण, प्रभार, भेट, यत्निले वाद, एफएसआय वापर किंवा अन्यकाही आणि अन्य कोणत्याही पद्धतीने दावे असल्यास सरदर लिखित झुंजाराराव अॅण्ड कॅ., ४था मजला, जलरायनज्योत विल्डिन्ग, जन्मभूमी मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई ४०० ००१ येथे च्यासह तसा हक्क, नामाधिकार, हितसंबंध, दावा, मागणी आणि/किंवा आक्षेपाच्या पुरक मध्ये कागदपत्राच्या प्रामाणित सत्य प्रतीसह या सूचनेच्या प्रिन्टीच्या तारखेपासून १५(चौदा) दिवसांच्या आत कळविणे आवश्यक आहे. किरूद केल्यास, कोणताही तसे दावा, मागणी किंवा आक्षेप जर असल्यास, ते अस्तित्वात नसल्याचे समजले जाईल आणि जरी तसा दावा, मागणी किंवा आक्षेप जरी कायद्यात अस्तित्वात असल्यास ते दावेदारांनी रद्द केल्याचे आणि/किंवा तसा दावा, मागणी किंवा आक्षेप सोडून दिल्याचे आणि/किंवा तसा दावा, मागणी किंवा आक्षेपाचे कोणतेही हक्क त्यागित केल्याचे मानले जाईल आणि त्यानंतर आमची नामाधिकार तपासणीची प्रक्रिया पूर्ण केली जाईल.

परिशिष्ट

जिल्हा आणि नोंदणीकृत मुंबई शहरामधील आणि बृहन्मुंबईच्या हद्दीमधील मलबार आणि कुंबाला हिल विभाग, मुंबईच्या नेवीयन सी रोड येथील कॅंडास्ट्रल सर्व्हे क्र. ६/५९१, मोडमपित ९६७.४ चौ.मी. (११५४ चौ.यार्डस) येथे स्थित जमिन धारक कॅंडास्ट्रल सर्व्हे क्र. ६/५९१, क्षेत्र मोडमपित ९६७.४८ चौ.मी. म्हणजेच ११५४.८८ चौ.यार्डस च्यासह त्यावरील उभे बांधकाम अंतर्गत बांधकाम/विल्डिंग जे सध्या तळ अधिक ३ मजले समाविष्ट आणि पूर्ण झाल्यावर तळ अधिक ७ मजले. दिनांक २७ जानेवारी, २०२२. विक्रान्त झुंजाराराव वकील आणि सॉलिसिटर्स

सिक्वियरिटायझेशन अॅण्ड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल अॅसेट्स अॅण्ड एन्व्हेस्टमेंट ऑफ सिक्वियरिटी इन्व्हेस्टमेंट, २००२ (द अक्ट) च्या कलम 13(2) अन्वये सूचना

अनु. क्र.	कर्जदारांचे नांव (अ)	गहाण मालमत्तेचा तपशिल (ब)	एनपीए दिनांक (क)	धकित रक्कम (रु.) (ड)
1.	लोन अकाउंट नं. HHLVSH00137310 1. मेधा कमल सिंह 2. कमल किशोर बकोळ	फ्लॅट नं. युनित नं. लोटस-603, अंसल टाउन, फेज-3, मोदीपुरम बायपास रोड, मेरठ, उत्तर प्रदेश - 250002	18-11-2021	18.11.2021 रोजी रु. 10,34,049.85/- (रुपये दहा लाख चौत्तीस हजार एकोणपन्नास आणि पंचशतीपैसो फक्त)
2.	लोन अकाउंट नं. HHLVSH00137328 1. मेधा कमल सिंह 2. कमल किशोर बकोळ	लोटस, फ्लॅट नं. 603, अंसल टाउन मेरठ, फेज-03, मोदीपुरम, मेरठ, उत्तर प्रदेश - 245206	18-11-2021	18.11.2021 रोजी रु. 9,00,008.74/- (रुपये नऊ लाख आठ आणि चौऱ्याहजार पैसे फक्त)

वर उल्लेख केलेल्या कर्जदारांनी कर्ज खात्याची आर्थिक शिस्त पाळलेली नाही आणि कंपनीने सर्वसामान्य व्यवहारात भरलेल्या हिशोब पत्रकानुसार प्रत्येक कर्जदाराकडे रक्कम 'ड' मध्ये दर्शविल्याप्रमाणे धकित रक्कम आहे.

कर्जफेडीमध्ये कर्जदारांनी सातत्याने कारवाई केल्यामुळे कंपनीने कर्जदारांच्या कर्ज खात्यातील कर्ज रक्कम अनुपादक मालमत्ता (स्लॅम क मध्ये तारीख अनुसार) म्हणून प्रचलित प्रथेनुसार वर्गीकृत केली आहे. परिणामी, वरील कायद्याच्या कलम 13(2) खाली प्रत्येक कर्जदाराला सूचित करित आहेत.

वरील परिस्थिती लक्षात घेऊन, कंपनी वर उल्लेख केलेल्या कर्जदारांना सूचित करित आहे की, त्याने / त्यांनी ही सूचना प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून 60 दिवसांच्या आत वर स्लॅम 'ड' मध्ये दर्शविलेल्या धकित रकमे सह जपयित घ्यायचे, खर्च आणि शुल्क संपूर्ण भरावे, तसे न केल्यास वर स्लॅम 'ब' मध्ये उल्लेख केलेल्या गहाण मालमत्तेच्या तावा घेण्याचा कंपनीला अधिकार राहिल.

कृपया नोंद घ्या की सरफेसी कायद्याच्या खंड 13 च्या उपखंड (8) च्या तरतुदी अन्वये कर्जदार सिक्वियरिटी ब्रेडीटर यांची धक्क्याची सार्व किमती, शुल्क आणि खर्चासह सार्व रकमेचा ताब्यात अस त्या मालमत्तेच्या विक्रीची जाहीर लिलाव सूचना, बोली, किमती आमंत्रित करणे, जाहीर निवेद किंवा खासगी करार प्रकाशित होईपर्यंत भरणे करू शकतो. पुढे याचीही नोंद घ्यावी जर कर्जदार उपरोक्त लिखित वेळेत सिक्वियरिटी अॅसेट्स परत करू शकला नाही तर कर्जदार मालमत्ता परत मिळवण्यास पात्र नसेल.

सरफेसी कायद्याच्या खंड 13 च्या उपखंड (13) च्या तरतुदीच्या दृष्टीने, आपण येथे विक्री, भाडेलेवावर किंवा सूचनेत संदर्भित सुरक्षित मालमत्ता (खात्या व्यवहाराच्या सर्वसाधारण वर व्यतिरिक्त) सुरक्षित लेनदार च्या पूर्ण लिखित समती शिवाय हस्तांतरित करण्यापासून प्रतिबंधित आहेत. कृते इंडियाब्लू हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

मुंबई हायकोर्टाचे कामकाज ११ फेब्रुवारीपर्यंत ऑनलाईन

प्रतिनिधी/मुंबई हायकोर्टाच्या कामकाज ११ फेब्रुवारीपर्यंत (ऑनलाईन) पद्धतीने सुरु राहणार आहे. हायकोर्टाच्या प्रशासकीय समितीच्या पडलेल्या बैठकीत हा निर्णय घेण्यात आला आहे. कोरोनाच्या विषाणूचा वाढता संसर्गामुळे ४ जानेवारी २०२२ पासून मुंबई हायकोर्टाचे कामकाज ऑनलाईन पद्धतीने फक्त तीन तासच सुरु होते. मागील काही दिवसांपासून मुंबईसह राज्यात कोरोना रुग्ण संख्येत होणारी घट पहाता हायकोर्टाच्या प्रशासकीय समितीची बैठक झाली. त्या बैठकीत येत्या ३१ जानेवारी २०२२ ते ११ फेब्रुवारीपर्यंत हायकोर्टाचे कामकाज ऑनलाईन पद्धतीने सुरु ठेवण्याचा तसेच कामकाजाचा तासात बदल करून मुंबई उच्च न्यायालय नियमित वेळेत सकाळी १०.३० ते दुपारी ४.३० पर्यंत पूर्ण वेळ सुरु ठेवण्याचा निर्णय घेण्यात आला. मुंबईसह राज्यात तिसरी लाट सुरु आहे. त्याच्या परिणामी सरकारने वेगवेगळे निर्बंध लादले आहेत.

WOCKHARDT LIMITED
Registered Office: D-4 MIDC, Chikhalthana, Aurangabad - 431 006
Global Headquarters: Wockhardt Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
CIN: L24230MH1999PLC120720
Tel: + 91 22 2653 4444; Fax: + 91 22 2652 3905
E-mail: investorrelations@wockhardt.com • Website: www.wockhardt.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Particulars	(Rs. in Crore except per share data)					
	3 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2021		3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2021		3 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2020	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Continuing Operations	855.94	867.20	864.56	2,584.34	2,201.07	2,840.57
Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax from Continuing Operations	(28.56)	(29.24)	31.19	(63.80)	(247.68)	(425.86)
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from continuing operations	1.77	37.17	32.40	32.36	(189.89)	(296.73)
Net Profit from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-	-	985.33	985.33
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	1.77	37.17	32.40	32.36	795.44	688.60
Total Comprehensive Income (Continuing and discontinued operations)	(20.25)	(8.84)	74.18	9.97	847.33	684.62
(Comprising of Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)						
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.5/- each)	55.41	55.40	55.39	55.41	55.39	55.39
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						3,321.37
Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.5/- each)						
* Not annualised (Continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic Rs.	(0.61)*	3.03*	1.38*	1.27*	70.33*	61.95
Diluted Rs.	(0.61)*	3.01*	1.37*	1.26*	70.03*	61.68

Notes:
1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on January 27, 2022. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2. Information on Standalone Financial Results are as follows:

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2021		3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2021		3 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2020		9 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2021		9 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/2020		YEAR ENDED 31/03/2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
	Total Income (continuing operation)	311.62	314.63	262.69	908.35	759.93	1,027.99					
Loss before tax from continuing operation	(103.99)	(89.49)	(90.26)	(271.05)	(510.53)	(623.77)						
Loss after tax from continuing operation	(67.12)	(63.70)	(68.67)	(179.51)	(344.99)	(392.04)						
Profit before tax from discontinued operation	-	-	-	-	1,484.19	1,484.19						
Profit after tax from discontinued operation	-	-	-	-	985.33	985.33						

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wockhardt.com).

For WOCKHARDT LIMITED
Sd/-
Dr. H. F. Khorakiwala
Chairman
DIN: 00045608

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 27, 2022

ALTICO
Financing India's Future
ALTICO CAPITAL INDIA LIMITED

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in crores)			
		For quarter ended		For half year ended	
		30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	30 September 2020 (Audited)	For year ended 31 March 2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	25.17	25.17	426.06	2,676.29
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.15	10.09	(55.85)	(715.73)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.15	10.09	(55.85)	(715.73)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.15	10.09	(122.77)	(715.73)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15.84	9.78	(122.79)	(715.62)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	534.38	534.38	534.38	534.38
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(430.27)	(430.27)	152.76	(440.05)
8.	Net worth	104.11	104.11	687.14	94.33
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	253.18	253.18	4,250.58	295.16
10.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.43 : 1	2.43 : 1	6.19 : 1	3.13 : 1
11.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised)				
	1) Basic:	0.30	0.18	(2.30)	(13.39)
	2) Diluted:	0.30	0.18	(2.30)	(13.39)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of financial results of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) website viz. www.bseindia.com.
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited.
- The Company was registered as a NBFC and had made application to Reserve Bank of India (the "RBI") for surrender of its license to carry on the activities of a non banking financial institution. The RBI has cancelled the Company's NBFC license vide its order dated 13th August, 2021 intimated to the Company on 25th August, 2021 and the Company has ceased to be a NBFC.
- The lenders of the Company have unanimously approved the resolution plan submitted by Ares SSG Capital Management (Singapore) Pte. in March 2020. Since then, the Company, its shareholders and Lenders had entered into a Settlement Agreement in March 2021. Altico had also entered into a binding agreement with Ares SSG entities for loan asset sale and thereafter utilize the sale proceeds to make the first distribution to the Lenders' dues. Second and final distribution to the Lenders will be made as per the terms of the Settlement Agreement. Upon the execution of the Settlement Agreement, the default committed by Altico in September 2019 has been cured as per the Settlement Agreement.

Consequent to the consummation of such loan asset-sale, the Company does not meet the "Principal business Criteria" requirement for holding a non-banking finance Company license, as stipulated by the RBI. The Company had accordingly applied to the RBI for surrendering its 'certificate of registration' vide letter and mail dated March 19, 2021 and as mentioned in Note No. 4 above, the Company has ceased to be a NBFC post cancellation of Certificate of Registration by RBI.

Ares SSG entities were desirous of appointing Altico for rendering services in relation to the sold loan assets, consequently the Company has entered into a servicing agreement with Ares SSG entities detailing the terms and conditions and the commercial understanding therein. Consequent to the surrender of its NBFC ND SI license, the Company will not carry out any financing activity, by virtue of its servicing agreement entered into with ARES SSG entities, the Company will carry out the business of servicing the assets for a fee at least for the next 1 year and hence the accounts are being prepared on a going concern basis.

5. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Statutory auditors of the Company and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 25, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Altico Capital India Limited
Sd/-
Ameta Trehan
Non Executive Director
Sd/-
Neeraj Kumar
Non Executive Director
Sd/-
Atit Kumar Soni
Non Executive Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : January 25, 2022
Registered and Corporate Office: 4, Simpliwork Offices Pvt. Ltd., One BKC, Unit No. 1802, 18th Floor, Tower - B, BKC Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.
Tel : +91 22 6715 4000 • Fax : +91 22 6715 4001 • Website: www.alticoicap.com